Board of General Ministries
Executive Committee

March 2016
Rev. Judy Fackenthal, President Mr. Josue Gomez-Menendez, Vice President
Garfield Park Baptist Church Villas Del Carraigo, RR 7 Box 304
1061 E. Southern San Juan, PR 00926
Indianapolis, IN 46203-5214 787-782-4072 (W)

317-784-7068 (w)
317-356-6423 (h)
jufack@qpbcindy.org

gomezjw@hotmail.com

Mr. Paul S. Higgins, Budget Review Officer Rev. Dr. Don T. Ng, Past President

920 W. Deep Gorge Rd. 34 Filbert Avenue
Camp Verde AZ 86322 Sausalito, CA 94965
928-554-8430 (w) 415-332-6938 (h)
928-554-4522 (h) 415-717-8941 (cell)

revdonng@fcbc-sf.org

Paul.S.Higgins@gmail.com

Rev. Felipe Candelaria, Member Rev. Dr. Zina Jacque (June BGM vote to confirm)
IB de Quebrada Barrington Community Church
HC-02, Box 12758 407 South Grove Ave.
Gurabo, PR 00778-9614 Barrington, IL 60010-4445
787-403-8828 (W) 847-381-1294 (w)
Pastor-felipe@hotmail.com 224-456-2132 (cell)
zinajacque@aol.com
Ms. Tasha . Wilson, Member Dr. Susan Gillies, Interim General Secretary
15 Plains Road ABGUSA
Honeoye Falls, NY 14472 P.O. Box 851
585.273.2634 (w) o

Valley Forge, PA 19482-0851
800-222-3872, x2274 (w); 402-319-0338 (cell)
Susan.Gillies@abc-usa.org

585.727.5770 (h)
ktwilson221@gmail.com

Non-Voting
Rev. Dr. Dennis L. Johnson, Parliamentarian Rev. Kay Farley, Chaplain
209 Morris Street 8954 E. Louisiana Place
Charleston, WV 25301 Denver, CO 80247
304-346-9627 (w) 303-873-9622 (h)
304-741-6118 (cell) 303-909-8637 (cell)
revdrj@aol.com Kfarley40@comcast.net
Mrs. Catherine Brubaker, Staff Mr. Alan Musoke, Staff
ABCUSA ABCUSA
P.O. Box 851 P.O. Box 851
Valley Forge, PA 19482-0851 Valley Forge, PA 19482-0851
800-222-3872, x2273 (w) 800-222-3872, x2291 (w)
610-768-2275 (fax) 610-768-2275 (fax)

Cathy.Brubaker@abc-usa.org Alan.Musoke@abc-usa.org
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